
 

Assembly of Councillors  
Council Bus Tour of Municipality 
             

Date: 
Commenced: 

Monday 6 March 2017 
9.05am   

 
Present  
 
Councillors: 
 
 
 
 
 
Officers: 
 
 
 
 
 
Apologies: 

 
 
 
Mayor, Cr Paul Hooper  
Deputy Mayor, Cr Glenda McLean  
Cr Gwenda Allgood 
Cr Jo Armstrong 
Cr Peter Beales 
 
Acting CEO, Mrs Colleen White 
Director Assets, Finance and Corporate Services, Mr Don Cole 
Acting Director Corporate Strategy, Risk and Governance, Mr Matthew Wood 
Executive Manager Assets and Operations, Mr Tim Day 
Executive Manager Community Life, Mrs Angela Hunt  
 
Cr David Pettman  
Cr Darren Ford  
CEO, Mr Andrew Evans  
Manager Executive Services and Governance, Mrs Jenny Woolcock  
Executive Manager Planning and Public Health, Mr Neil Manning  

 
 

Disclosure of Conflict of Interests 
Disclosure of Interests are to be made immediately prior to any relevant item being discussed (Local 
Government Act 1989 - Section 80A). 

  Absence from Room 

Item No. Councillor / Officer Before Discussion During Discussion 

Nil.    

 
Matters Considered 
 

No. Discussion 
Start Time 

Topic Discussion 
Finish Time 

1 9.05am Council Bus Tour: 
9.05am Depart for Elmhurst via Pyrenees Highway 
9.10am Allenders Bridge Reconstruction, Warrak Road  
9.25am Rail crossings on Maryborough-Ararat line 
9.30am Eversley-Crowlands Road intersection with Pyrenees 
Highway 
9.40am Landsborough Elmhurst Road twin bridges 
10.00am Elmhurst  
10.40am Buangor Ben Nevis Road to Buangor 
11.00am Challicum Road to Webbs Road to Mt William Road 
11.30am Past Lakaput Grain Storage  
11.50am Ritchies Bridge 
12.00pm Travel to Willaura 
12.25pm Willaura 
1.40pm Andrews Lane to Moyston Dunkeld Road, Pitch Festival 
Site 
2.15pm Moyston 

2.50pm 

 
Assembly Closed:   2.50pm 

 
Designation of Items as Confidential 
The reports presented under Assembly of Councillors – Matters Considered are designated confidential by me as 

Chief Executive Officer pursuant to Section 77(2) of the Local Government Act 1989, on the grounds that they apply 
under Section 89(2) of the Local Government Act 1989. 
COLLEEN WHITE 

 


